# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2003

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tosco Corporation		12/12/2002	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ConocoPhillips Companpy	
Street Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford	
Internal Address:	ML1106	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079-1175	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2528401		PROWASH CLEAN & GO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)293-6707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-293-3073

Email: tmoffice@conocophillips.com
Correspondent Name: ConocoPhillips Company
Address Line 1: 600 North Dairy Ashford

Address Line 2: ML1106

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77079-1175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROWASH CLEAN & GO 0637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D. Steakley

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0695

900083135

Signature:	/edward d. steakley/
Date:	07/31/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certified Merger of Tosco#page1.tif source=Certified Merger of Tosco#page2.tif source=Certified Merger of Tosco#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0696

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOSCO CORPORATION", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:43
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0064324 8100M

070741481



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5784890

DATE: 06-22-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0697

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

Tosco Corporation
(a Nevada corporation)

with and into

ConocoPhillips Company (a Delaware corporation)

Phillips Petroleum Company, a Delaware corporation to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company prior to the effective time of this certificate of merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), in compliance with the requirements of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and desiring to effect a merger of Tosco Corporation, a Nevada corporation (the "Merging Corporation," and together with the Surviving Corporation, the "Constituent Corporations"), with and into the Surviving Corporation, and acting by its duly authorized officer, DOBS HEREBY CERTIFY that:

First: As of the date hereof, the name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Delaware

TOSCO CORPORATION

Nevada

Second: An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL;

Third: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the merger will be ConocoPhillips Company;

Fourth: The Certificate of Incorporation of ConocoPhillips Company immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until such time as it may be amended in accordance with applicable law and the provisions thereof;

Fifth: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079;

Sixth: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation;

HOU03:881152.4

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0698 Seventh: The authorized capital stock of the Merging Corporation is 100 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and

Eighth: Pursuant to Section 103(d) of the DGCL, this certificate of merger will become effective at 3:01 a.m., Eastern time, on January 1, 2003.

Dated: December 12, 2002

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

(to be renamed ConocoPhillips Company)

(a Delaware corporation)

W

Name: Rick A. Harrington

Title: Senior Vice President, Legal,

and General Counsel